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July 26, 2023 
 
 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
201 High Street S.E., Suite 100  
Salem, OR 97301-3398 
 
Re:   UM 1286, Cascade Natural Gas Annual PGA Sharing Election 
 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation hereby makes the annual election of 90/10 sharing under its 
Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) mechanism for the November 2023 through October 2024 
PGA year, in compliance with Commission Order Nos. 08-504 and 11-196, issued in UM 1286.  
This is the same sharing percentage Cascade elected to have for the 2022-2023 PGA year, as 
reflected in the Company’s current PGA tariff (Original Sheet No. 177.3).    
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at (208) 377-6015. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Lori A. Blattner 
 
Lori A. Blattner 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 
Kennewick, WA  99336-7166 
Lori.blattner@intgas.com 
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Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served by electronic mail the foregoing notice of Cascade’s 
Purchase Gas Adjustment Filing upon all parties of record in UG-390, which is the Company’s last general 
rate case. 

Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Michael Goetz 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
mike@oregoncub.org 

Tommy A Brooks 
Cable Huston LLP 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Chad M Stokes 
Cable Huston LLP 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Jocelyn C Pease 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 

Edward Finklea 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
efinklea@awec.solutions.org 

William Gehrke 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
will@oregoncub.org 

Lisa F Rackner 
McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 
dockets@mrg-law.com 

Stephanie S Andrus 
PUC Staff- Department of Justice 
Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 

Dated this 26th day of July 2023. 

_/s/ Jacob Betterbed 
Jacob Betterbed 
Regulatory Affairs 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
jacob.betterbed@cngc.com 
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